



533B Star Of Wonder Correction

For the “Shepherd Block” on page 6, the illustration in figure 19 has the shepherd’s arm labeled as “R”, it should be labeled “M”.

For the “Joy & Noel Gift Boxes” on page 7 under “Materials Needed”, the third item is “1/4 yard for lining fabric”. It should read “1/3 yard for lining fabric”.

For the “Star of Wonder Tree Skirt” on page 9 under the “Cutting” heading, the “(8) assorted gold star point blocks” should be cut to 4-1/2” x 4-1/2” and the text on page 10 underneath figure 24 should read: “Sew a 4-1/2” green square to each end...”. A sentence at the end of that paragraph was omitted. It should read “Sew the 1-1/2” x 16-1/2” green star background strips to the sides and 18-1/2” strips to the top and bottom.”

For the “Mini Nativity Quilts or Pillows” on page 11, near the top of the left-hand column, under the “For Stitcheries:” heading, the floss color was omitted for “gloria”. It should read “#976 (gold) wing”.